				BID TAB OF QUOTES 06/12/2025 T.H. 59 SILVERCREEK ROAD RESURFACING PROJECTOPWC NO.: DIAC06 WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO., INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		NORTHSTAR ASPHALT, INC. 7345 Sunset Strip Ave NW North Canton, OH 44720-7040		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 Dan St Akron, OH 44310-3907		KARVO COMPANIES INC 4524 Hudson Dr. Stow, OH 44224-1702		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO INC 124 Darrow Road Suite 1 Akron, OH 44305	
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1	253	80	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs, 4" Full Depth	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$290.00	\$23,200.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$335.00	\$26,800.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	
2	254	600	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing – Butt Joints	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$23.80	\$14,280.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$14.40	\$8,640.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	
3	407	2100	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$2.55	\$5,355.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$2.25	\$4,725.00	\$2.90	\$6,090.00	
4	441	435	Cu. Yds.	0.75" 449 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$200.00	\$87,000.00	\$190.00	\$82,650.00	\$160.00	\$69,600.00	\$190.00	\$82,650.00	\$181.00	\$78,735.00	\$225.00	\$97,875.00	
5	614	1.53	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,874.25	\$1,200.00	\$1,836.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,836.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	
6	407	2100	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$2.55	\$5,355.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$2.25	\$4,725.00	\$2.90	\$6,090.00	
7	441	725	Cu. Yds.	1.25" 449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$215.00	\$155,875.00	\$190.00	\$137,750.00	\$190.00	\$137,750.00	\$205.00	\$148,625.00	\$201.00	\$145,725.00	\$225.00	\$163,125.00	
8	441	10	Cu. Yds.	Driveway Wedging, 449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	
9	614	1.53	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,874.25	\$1,200.00	\$1,836.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,836.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,530.00	
10	617	400	Tons	24" Screened Recycled Asphalt Pavement (2" Depth)	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	
11	623	3	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966z w/ 2965A Box Cover	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$3,075.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	
12	642	1.53	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	\$1,580.00	\$2,417.40	\$1,600.00	\$2,448.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,371.50	\$1,200.00	\$1,836.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,836.00	
13	642	.61	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$1,000.00	\$610.00	\$970.00	\$591.70	\$1,000.00	\$610.00	\$950.00	\$579.50	\$675.00	\$411.75	\$675.00	\$411.75	
14	642	85	L.F.	White Painted 24" Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$510.00	\$9.20	\$782.00	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$9.00	\$765.00	\$3.50	\$297.50	\$3.50	\$297.50	
15	642	1	Each	White Painted Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
16	614	1	Lump Sum	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic (per plan)	\$12,770.00	\$12,770.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
					Grand Total:	\$331,000.00		\$297,334.60		\$306,960.00		\$311,263.00		\$325,985.25		\$350,700.25	
						Percent from E	Engineer's Estimate:	89.83%		92.74%		94.04%		98.48%		105.95%	

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 06/12/2025	ENGINEER'S		KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		SHELLY & SANDS, INC.		PHILLIPS PAVING LLC		MC. B PAVING		CROSSROADS ASPHALT RECYCLING, INC.		
				T.H. 59 SILVERCREEK ROAD RESURFACING PROJECTOPWC NO.: DIAC06		ESTIMATE		6235 Westerville Rd.		1450 N Bailey Rd		17290 Munn Road		1145 Cleveland Ave.		13421 Hawke Rd	
				WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP				Westerville, OH 43081-4041		North Jackson, OH 44451-9697		Chagrin Falls, OH 44023		Ashland, OH 44805-2714		OH 44028-9730	
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO					1								
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1	253	80	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs, 4" Full Depth	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00	\$430.00	\$34,400.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$285.00	\$22,800.00	
2	254	600	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing – Butt Joints	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$23.00	\$13,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	\$12.50	\$7,500.00	
3	407	2100	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$2.50	\$5,250.00	\$3.05	\$6,405.00	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$12,600.00	\$4.00	\$8,400.00	
4	441	435	Cu. Yds.	0.75" 449 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$200.00	\$87,000.00	\$205.00	\$89,175.00	\$185.00	\$80,475.00	\$215.00	\$93,525.00	\$215.00	\$93,525.00	\$240.00	\$104,400.00	
5	614	1.53	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,448.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	
6	407	2100	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$2.50	\$5,250.00	\$3.05	\$6,405.00	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$12,600.00	\$4.00	\$8,400.00	
7	441	725	Cu. Yds.	1.25" 449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$215.00	\$155,875.00	\$240.00	\$174,000.00	\$220.00	\$159,500.00	\$215.00	\$155,875.00	\$228.00	\$165,300.00	\$232.00	\$168,200.00	
8	441	10	Cu. Yds.	Driveway Wedging, 449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$725.00	\$7,250.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$680.00	\$6,800.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	
9	614	1.53	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,448.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	
10	617	400	Tons	24* Screened Recycled Asphalt Pavement (2* Depth)	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$59.75	\$23,900.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	
11	623	3	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966z w/ 2965A Box Cover	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,570.00	\$4,710.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,183.00	\$6,549.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	
12	642	1.53	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,836.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,836.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,836.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,295.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,836.00	
13	642	.61	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$1,000.00	\$610.00	\$675.00	\$411.75	\$675.00	\$411.75	\$675.00	\$411.75	\$800.00	\$488.00	\$675.00	\$411.75	
14	642	85	L.F.	White Painted 24" Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$510.00	\$3.50	\$297.50	\$3.50	\$297.50	\$3.50	\$297.50	\$4.00	\$340.00	\$3.50	\$297.50	
15	642	1	Each	White Painted Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
16	614	1	Lump Sum	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic (per plan)	\$12,770.00	\$12,770.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,987.73	\$17,987.73	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,250.00	\$33,250.00	
					Grand Total:	\$331,000.00		\$354,820.25		\$357,957.98		\$359,185.25		\$362,093.00		\$389,735.25	
					Percent from Engineer's Estimat			107.20%	% 108.14%		108.52%		109.39%		117.74%		